22 LC 125 0402

House Resolution 1155

By: Representatives Scott of the 76th, Burnough of the 77th, Schofield of the 60th, Neal of the 74th, Douglas of the 78th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing March as School Board Recognition Month and commending the dedication
- 2 and hard work of the members of the Clayton County School Board; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, school boards create a vision for what students should know and be able to do;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, school boards establish clear standards for student performance; and
- 6 WHEREAS, school boards ensure that student assessments are tied to established standards;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, school boards are accountable to the community for operating schools that
- 9 support student achievement; and
- 10 WHEREAS, school boards align school district resources to ensure that students meet
- 11 standards; and
- WHEREAS, school boards create a climate that supports the philosophy that all children can
- 13 learn at high levels; and

22 LC 125 0402

14 WHEREAS, school boards build collaborative relationships based on trust, teamwork, and

- 15 shared accountability; and
- 16 WHEREAS, school boards are committed to continuous education and training on issues
- 17 related to student achievement.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body recognize March as School Board Recognition Month and
- 20 commend the dedication and hard work of the members of the Clayton County School Board.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 23 Clayton County School Board.